in accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

T

817Q06X*
1 3/06/2018 #185

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number | 0 [?’T’TI?,F’?‘—S

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ ETR Recycling Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Tauseef

Surname Rashid

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl 14 Derby Road

Street ‘ Stapleford

Post town | Nottingham

County/Region | Nottinghamshire

Postcode ‘ N ’EI?' 7 } AlA

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liguidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

Postcode | ’_‘ F

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

o ofe bl [lfife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

~p

Liquidator's signature | Sanature

X e X
Signature date F‘l_‘ [g_ ’? l? ’?W ’T ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
ETR Recycling Ltd

on the 8 June 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facis stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name MOHAMMEL HASHIMN
Al
Signed Cé( ('[ N

Dated 8/5/[8

DN



ETR Recycling Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 June 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debt 2,535.91

2,5635.91

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

i e

Signature

2,535.91



ETR Recycling Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 June 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,535
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,5356.91
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
2,535.91
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,535.91
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,535.91
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,535.91
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 66,541.23
Directors' Loan Accounts 35,272.00
HSBC Bank Plc 745.42
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 7,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 920.56
110,479.21
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfail in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (107,943.30)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {107,943.30)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 4.00

4.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(107,847.30)

Wld_ . sl

Signature




€€:60 8L0Z aunr 1O

<0'810C 1SA TS Sdl

| o | abed

. } ) T alnmeubig
Rl

LZ'6L7'0LL Buipelo) seisu3 Ly
¥5'€/8'9 €Nt LNg 'uojybug 'aoejd yBnosogquepn pz/ce ‘Ausdold jerosswuwo) AspeQ o/ py7 seusnpu) Apil INS 0080
EZGGH'L NG.Z €LNN ‘fapjoelg ‘peoy waybunang ‘971Q [BIoUBUI S ZUSg Sapadlaly 0OND
00°LrL'9 paliddns ssaippy neAoT g 1N 0012
00°625'8C palddns ssaippy wiyseH Iy JN SOHOD
z0'60S'ey SHZ 027 '9po0g ‘peoy UOLS ‘UNoD aAelbpay £'7 ‘wea | Aencday 1S0D aAinoex3 Aajes pue yyesH ¥OHD
9G'0c6 Jsp ZILNgY 'Buiynopn ‘peoy uojbulueg ‘esnoy abpug uojbuiuing BUlyUIoOAA - SWOISNY puUB anusAay INH ZOHD
ZZ1 863N
000002 ‘auf | -uodn-apiseamanN ‘ucjuagbuo ‘maip yied uojuag Nun BulpueH swiepn ASUsAosU| MHDI - SWoIsny) pue anuaasy INH LOHD
Cr'arL OHS #13 'uopuoT ‘aienbg epeued g ‘gl (9487 ‘Juf AISACOSY [eIISIWOD Jld Mued D49SH 00HO
r9'859'¢ ATl 1£4D ‘puabpug ‘aoelia] uelleisny ‘spie) spredays saoneg Buusauibugy 003D
08'Z£9'8 H36 ZGNg '9A0H 'GL LG X0g Od ‘Buissadoid {enusd sisijjoid 8s0|) 00230
00cCle'e Z45 GNS ‘uopumg FI1 jusiexy 00vo
3 SSAIPPY aweN Aoy

s40)pas) Auedwo) - g

P17 Bujdphooy H13
A1on023y ssauisng puejsbury



GE60 gL0Z 8unr |0

0102 19A DS Sdi

jo | afed

!
~ " ,Nw %\@Q aineubis

L4 0oL Gunejoy, seujug AleulpiQ ¢
00’} 001 l 00’1 Aeulpio paljddns ssauppy Aew Jeiply eIZeN siy OOWH
ool 00l l 001 Aieuipip paiddns ssaippy NBAOT BLIWSG) SIN LOH
0oL 00'L ! 00'L Areupio pajddns ssaippy neao Baag In 00H
00'L 00'L l 0oL Aeuipigy palddns ssalppy WiyseH pawweyoy N O0HH
dn pajen aseystad sareysg anpep
Jwy [eyol dnpajied  JO ON leuiwoN  adA) Ssalppy aweN Aoy

siap|oyadeys - o
P17 Buijohoay Y13
A1aA029Y ssaulsng puejsBury



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Jodie Raymond

@ Where to send

Company name

-

Address

Kingsland Business Recovery

| 14 Derby Road
l Stapleford
|

Post town

Nottingham

County/Region

Nottinghamshire

e InJefo[ [7]afal

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0800 955 3595

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




